

CITY OF LOS ALTOS CITY COUNCIL MEETING May 12, 2015

CONSENT CALENDAR

Agenda Item # 10

SUBJECT: Affirm the appointment of Councilmember Prochnow and Councilmember Satterlee to the Council Youth Commission Interview Committee

BACKGROUND

The Council Youth Commission Interview Committee is responsible for conducting interviews of applicants for the Los Altos Youth Commission and making recommendations to the City Council regarding the appointments. Two members serve on the Committee.

EXISTING POLICY

City Council Norms and Procedures

PREVIOUS COUNCIL CONSIDERATION

None

DISCUSSION

Mayor Pepper has appointed Councilmember Prochnow and Councilmember Satterlee to serve on the Youth Commission Interview Committee for this year. The Council Norms and Procedures indicate that the Council shall affirm appointments by the Mayor.

PUBLIC CONTACT

Posting of the meeting agenda serves as notice to the general public.

FISCAL/RESOURCE IMPACT

None

ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW

Not applicable

RECOMMENDATION

Affirm the appointment of Councilmember Prochnow and Councilmember Satterlee to the Council Youth Commission Interview Committee

ALTERNATIVES

No viable alternative identified

Prepared by: Jon Maginot, City Clerk/Assistant to the City Manager

ATTACHMENTS: None